

# MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the  
**LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY**  
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library  
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied  
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

**No distributed copy  
of the following document  
has been located in the files  
of the Law and Legislative Reference Library.**

**The working copy that follows  
was found in  
the Public Law files  
in the Maine State Archives  
(PL 1963, c. 409).**

D. O. E. R.

CONFERENCE COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 628, L.D. 1589,  
Bill, "An Act Relating to Salaries of County Officials and  
Municipal Court Judges and Recorders."

Amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 254."  
of section 1 by striking out in the 3rd ~~and 4th~~ lines of the 3rd  
underlined paragraph the underlined words and figures "county  
attorney, \$5,000" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words  
and figures 'county attorney, \$4,500'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 254."  
of section 1 by striking out in the next to the last line the  
underlined figure "\$4,500" which relates to the salary of Western  
Somerset municipal court judge, and inserting in place thereof the  
underlined figure '\$4,800'

Further amend said Bill in that part designated "Sec. 254."  
of section 1 by striking out in the 16th/<sup>underlined</sup>paragraph which relates to  
Washington County the underlined words and figure "clerk of courts,  
\$3,700" and inserting in place thereof the underlined words and  
figure 'clerk of courts, \$3,600'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the last line  
of section 3 the word and figures "October 1, 1963" and inserting  
in place thereof the word and figures 'January 1, 1964'

Further amend said Bill by striking out in the 2nd line  
of section 2 the figure ~~#~~\$15,675" and inserting in place thereof the  
figure '\$10,575'; and by striking out in the 3rd line the figure  
"\$20,900" and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$21,150'; and  
by striking out in the 10th line of section 2 the figure "\$16,240"  
and inserting in place thereof the figure '\$10,575'; and by striking out  
the figure "\$21,650" and inserting in place thereof the figure

striking out  
IN HOUSE  
Reproduced & Distributed  
21,150  
H. 316

(over)

HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

READ AND ADOPTED

JUN 22 1963

SENT UP FOR CONCURRENCE

*Harvey Kease*  
CLERK